Request for Bids Non-Consulting Services

Employer: Project Management and Implementation Unit, Baluchistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP),

Planning and Development Department, Government of Baluchistan **Project:** Baluchistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP), Planning and Development Department, Government of Baluchistan

Contract title: Training (skill development) of female beneficiaries in four (04) Districts

(Sherani, Zhob, Kila Saifullah & Pashin) of Balochistan (Package # 1)

Country: Islamic Republic of Pakistan

Loan No. /Credit No. / Grant No.: IDA 65440 / IDA D5650

RFB No: PK-P&DD QUETTA-393099-NC-RFB

Issued on: November 20th, 2023

- 1. The Government of Islamic Republic of Pakistan represented by Government of Baluchistan has received financing from the World Bank toward the cost of the Baluchistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP) Planning and Development Department, Government of Baluchistan, and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for Training (skill development) of female beneficiaries in four (04) districts (Sherani, Zhob, Kila Saifullah & Pashin) of Balochistan (Package # 1).
- 2. The Project Management and Implementation Unit, Baluchistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP) Planning and Development Department, Government of Baluchistan now invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for Training Service (Skill Development).
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through national competitive procurement using a Request for Bids (RFB) as specified in the World Bank's "Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers Goods, Works, Non-Consulting and Consulting Services July 2016 revised November 2017 and August 2018 and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined in the Procurement Regulations.
- 4. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Project Management and Implementation Unit, Baluchistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP) Planning and Development Department, Government of Baluchistan *e-mail:* khurram.sheheryar@blepgob.org.pk and inspect the bidding document during office hours 09:00 AM to 05:00 PM at the address given below.

- 5. The Bidding Documents in English may be obtained free of cost by interested eligible Bidders from BLEP Office, address as mentioned below against a formal application.
- 6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held on December 4th 2023 at 11:00 AM in BLEP Office, at below mentioned address.
- 7. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 11:00 AM December 18th, 2023. Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders' designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below.
- 8. The address(es) referred to above is (are):

Head of Project,

Project Management and Implementation Unit,

Baluchistan Livelihood and Entrepreneurship Project (BLEP),

Planning and Development Department, Government of Baluchistan.

Address: House # 450-5/9 Tajik Abad, Killi Shabo, Off Chaman Housing Scheme,

Airport Road, Quetta, Balochistan.

Tel: 092-81-2823304, 092-81-2823217

e-mail: khurram.sheheryar@blepgob.org.pk

Website: www. blepgob.org.pk

Head of Project (BLEP)